

## Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education**

REGION X – NORTHERN MINDANAO SCHOOLS DIVISION OF MISAMIS ORIENTAL

## Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

**13 OCTOBER 2023** 

**DIVISION MEMORANDUM** 

No. 610 s. 2023

## ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 608, S. 2023 (SELECTION OF REPRESENTATIVE OF DIVISION TEACHER AND EMPLOYEES' ASSOCIATION)

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

CID and SGOD Chiefs

Public Schools District Supervisors/DICs

Presidents of the District Employees Association

DAPSSHI President PESPA President

Education Program Supervisors President

PADS President

All Others Concerned

- 1. Pursuant to DepEd Order No. 30, s. 2022, the field is hereby advised on the changes on the provisions stipulated in Division Memorandum No. 608, s. 2023 on the following specifications. To wit:
- a. Current Presidents of Associations who are cited as members of the Technical Working Group are not members of the latter, but they will be part of the selection process and the conduct of the election.
- b. In addition, Mr. Norberto E. Rosales (DAES President), Mr. Anthony Y. Pacamalan (DAPSSHI President), Mr. Reynaldo Magan (PESPA President), and Cydel P. Valmores, PhD (DADS President) shall participate in the SELECTION OF REPRESENTATIVE OF DIVISION TEACHER AND EMPLOYEES' ASSOCIATION.
- 2. The venue of the said activity is at the Event Center, Cagayan de Oro City.
- 3. Other provisions stated in Division Memorandum No. 603, s. 2023 are still in effect.
- 4. Wide dissemination of this Memorandum is enjoined.

EDILBERTO L'OPLENARIA, EdD, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

ELO/egd/mma-cabiasa



Address: Del Pilar corner Velez Street, Brgy. 29, Cagayan de Oro City 9000

Telephone Nos.: (088) 881-3094 | Text: 0917-8992245 (Globe)

Website: www.deped.misor.net

Email: misamis.oriental@deped.gov.ph